PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 4th, 2024

CVB Contact: Alana Cooper

Phone: 318.387.5691

E-mail: acooper@monroe-westmonroe.org

West Monroe Nominated for USA Today's 10Best Readers' Choice Travel Awards

West Monroe, LA— Your votes are needed! West Monroe, Louisiana has been nominated for the 2024 10Best Readers' Choice travel awards. The city was selected as one of 20 contenders in the Best Small Town in the South category.

Voting is currently open and will close on Monday, April 1st at 11:59 am EDT. Winners will be announced Friday, April 12 at 12:00 pm EST. Viewers can vote once per day during the duration of the contest.

West Monroe placed third last year in the USA Today 10Best Readers' Choice Best Southern Small Town contest category.

"We feel honored to receive the nomination for Best Small Town in the South. It's a wonderful recognition of the charm our area offers," expressed Alana Cooper, Discover Monroe-West Monroe President/CEO.

Click HERE to vote. For more information, please visit monroe-westmonroe.org or 10Best.com.

###

Discover Monroe-West Monroe promotes Ouachita Parish as a destination for leisure travel, conventions, meetings, and sporting events creating a positive economic impact for our local community through increased visitor spending and sales tax collections. For more information about Discover Monroe-West Monroe, visit www.monroe-westmonroe.org.